
SERVICE LIST

TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
Lawyers
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 2400
P.O. Box #215
Toronto, ON  M5H 3Y2

Vern W. DaRe
Tel: 416.941.8842
Fax: 416.941.8852
Email: vdare@foglers.com

Lawyers for the Applicants, Noya Holdings Inc. and
1001155163 Ontario Inc.

AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED
51 Breithaupt Street, Suite 300
Kitchener, ON  N2H 5G5

Robyn Duwyn
Email: rduwyn@bdo.ca
Tel: (519) 578-6910

Monitor

AND TO: LOOPSTRA NIXON LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2800
Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5

R. Graham Phoenix
Tel: (416) 748-4776 / (416) 558-4492
Email: gphoenix@LN.Law
Shahrzad Hamraz
Tel: (416) 748-5116
Email: shamraz@LN.Law

Counsel for the Monitor
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AND TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
Commerce Court West
2200-199 Bay Street
PO Box 447
Toronto, ON  M5L 1G4

John Leslie
Tel: (416) 646-3801 / (519) 562-3209
Email: jleslie@dickinsonwright.com
David Seifer
Email: dseifer@dickinson-wright.com

Counsel for Lending Stream Inc.

AND TO: 1955185 ONTARIO INC. also known as 1000593616 ONTARIO
INC.
19 Thoroughbred Boulevard
Hamilton, ON  L9K 1L2

Attention: Mohamed Reda
Email: mikereda@hotmail.com

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower
40 Temperance Street
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4

Jeremy Bornstein
Tel: (416) 869-5386
Email: jbornstein@cassels.com

Lawyers for TerrAscend Corp.

AND TO: ALTERNA SAVINGS AND CREDIT UNION LIMITED
319 McRae Avenue
Ottawa, ON  K1Z 0B9
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AND TO: FARRIS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
2500 – 700 West Georgia St.
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1B3

Nicholas T. Hooge
Tel: (604) 684-9151
Fax: (604) 661-9349
Email: nhooge@farris.com

Lawyers for Pure Sunfarms Corp.

AND TO: TYR LLP
488 Wellington Street West, Suite 300-302
Toronto, ON  M5V 1E3
Fax: 416-987-2370

James Bunting
Tel: (647)519-6607
Email: jbunting@tyrllp.com
Maria Naimark
Tel: (437)225-5831
Email: mnaimark@tyrllp.com

Lawyers for Ignite International Brands (Canada) Ltd.

AND TO: BRAZEAU SELLER LLP
100 Queen Street, Suite 700
Ottawa, ON  K1P 1J9

Eric Dwyer
Tel: (613)237-4000
Email: edwyer@brazeauseller.com

Lawyers for 10805696 Canada Inc. o/a Mauve & Herbes
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA)
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1T1

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide Stret West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1
Fax:  416-973-0942

Per:  Kelly Smith Wayland
Tel:  647-533-7183
E-mail: kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca
LSO: 40290A

Lawyers for His Majesty the King in Right of Canada as represented by
the Minister of National Revenue

AND TO: HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF THE
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED
BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
Insolvency Unit
6th Floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, Ontario  L1H 8H5

Insolvency Unit
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
Tel: (905) 433-5657
Fax: (905) 436-4510
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AND TO: CRA – TAX – ONTARIO
Shawinigan-Sud National Verification and Collection Centre
4695 Shawinigan-Sud Blvd.
Shawinigan-Sud, QC  G9P 5H9

AND TO: 2138825 ONTARIO INC
1818 Burlington St. East
Hamilton, ON  L8H 3L4

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY
25 St. Clair Avenue – East (6th Floor)
Toronto, ON  M4T 1M2

Tel: (416) 973-6441
Fax: (416) 973-7440
Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca

AND TO: HEALTH CANADA
Controlled Substances and Cannabis Branch
150 Tunney's Pasture Driveway
Ottawa, ON K1A 0K9

Email: licensing-cannabis-licences@hc-sc.gc.ca

AND TO: CHOKEY REAL ESTATE LIMITED
1818 Burlington St. East
Hamilton, ON
L8H 3L4

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1

John Salmas
Tel: (416) 864-4737
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com

Lawyers for Kronos Capital Partners Inc.
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AND TO: REVENU QUÉBEC
1265, boul. Charest Ouest
Québec (Québec), secteur C65-9K, G1N 4V5

Adil Rifai
Email: Adil.Rifai@revenuquebec.ca
Tel: (418) 577-0047

AND TO: ALAM LAW FIRM PC
5100 Dixie Road
Mississauga, ON  L4W 1C9

Muhammad M. Alam
Email: malam@thealamlaw.com
Tel: (905) 564-5953

Lawyers for Selvira Peckovic

AND TO: ANDREW HEALEY
Barrister & Solicitor
4 Robert Speck Parkway, Ste. 100
Mississauga, ON  L4Z 1S1

Tel:  (905) 285-9963 ext. 41685
Fax:  (905) 285-0110
Email: andrew.healey@intact.net

Lawyers for 2138825 Ontario Inc. and Chockey Real Estate Limited


